Closing date for RFT April 04, 2025 @ 3:00 PM EST 

Contract Award Date April 14, 2025 

Pumping Start Date May 12, 2025 

Substantial Performance October 13, 2025 

Completion December 15, 2025 

27. SUCCESSFUL TENDERER – LIQUIDATED DAMAGES 

Liquidated damages shall be in the amount of: SIX HUNDRED AND FIVE DOLLARS 
($605.00) per calendar day beyond the Substantial and Completion Dates, as determined in 
Section 27. 

28. SUCCESSFUL TENDERER – SUBMISSION OF DOCUMENTATION 

28.1 The successful Tenderer shall submit the documentation required by Section 22, 

23, 24 and 25 within seven (7) working days of the day the City notifies the